(2.74 acres) encompassing the majority of Tax Block 21801 fronting on Claremont Avenue to the south and Yale Avenue to the North.  400 Claremont LLC received Preliminary and Final Major Site Plan approval with “c” deviations under Planning Board Case No. P18-206 in order to construct a new a mixed-use six (6) story building containing six hundred and thirty-one (631) dwelling units, 12,044 sq. ft. of retail and two hundred and seventy-nine (279) parking spaces (the “Claremont Development”).  The Claremont Development has been completed and is now occupied.
70 Mallory Owner LLC, an affiliated entity of 400 Claremont LLC, has filed an application for Preliminary and Final Major Site Plan